AT&T Wireless Modifications to Telecommunication Facility –  
              302 Ball Pond Rd., New Fairfield, CT 06812 

Dear Ms. Bachman: 

Enclosed please find and original and two (2) copies of a Notice of Exempt Modification including 
drawings and a check in the amount of six hundred twenty five ($625.00) for the filing fee.  In addition, I 
have included a single copy of each notification letter mailed this day to the municipality, and the owners of 
both the property and tower.  Copies of the RF study and structural reports (without calculations) are also